CADES SCHUTTE LLP A Limited Liability Law Partnership

CALVERT G. CHIPCHASE 7757-0 ANDREA K. USHIJIMA 10010-0

1000 Bishop Street, Suite 1200

Honolulu, HI 96813

Telephone: (808) 521-9200

Attorneys for Petitioner
TRUSTEES OF THE ESTATE OF BERNICE
PAUAHI BISHOP dba KAMEHAMEHA SCHOOLS



BEFORE THE LAND USE COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF HAWAI1

In the Matter of the Petition of

TRUSTEES OF THE ESTATE OF BERNICE PAUAHI BISHOP dba KAMEHAMEHA SCHOOLS

To Amend The Conservation Land Use District Boundaries Into the Agricultural Land Use District for approximately 94.107 acres of land, consisting of a portion of Tax Map Key No. (3) 1-3-009-005 (por.) at Kauaea, Puna, Island and County of Hawai'i, State of Hawai'i.

DOCKET NO. A19-807

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND RE-PUBLICATION OF THE EISPN

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND RE-PUBLICATION OF THE EISPN

Petitioner Trustees of the Estate of Bernice Pauahi Bishop dba Kamehameha Schools ("Kamehameha Schools") withdraws its Environmental Impact Statement Preparation Notice ("EISPN") and gives notice of re-publication of the EISPN.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawai'i, December 27, 2024.

CADES SCHUTTE A Limited Liability Law Partnership

/s/ Calvert G. Chipchase
CALVERT G. CHIPCHASE
ANDREA K. USHIJIMA

Attorney for Petitioner KAMEHAMEHA SCHOOLS

12/27/2024 3:55 pm STATE OF HAWAII LAND USE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE LAND USE COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

In the Matter of the Petition of

TRUSTEES OF THE ESTATE OF BERNICE PAUAHI BISHOP dba KAMEHAMEHA SCHOOLS

To Amend The Conservation Land Use District Boundaries Into the Agricultural Land Use District for approximately 94.107 acres of land, consisting of a portion of Tax Map Key No. (3) 1-3-009:005 (por.) at Kauaea, Puna, Island and County of Hawaiʻi, State of Hawaiʻi.

DOCKET NO. A19-807

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on this date, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served upon the following by depositing the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, or by hand delivery as indicated, to each of the following persons, addressed as follows:

Land Use Commission VIA E-MAIL (dbedt.luc.web@hawaii.gov)
State of Hawaiʻi
Leiopapa A Kamehameha
State Office Tower
235 S Beretania St. Suite 406
Honolulu, Hawaiʻi 96813

Jeff Darrow, Planning Director Planning Department County of Hawai'i Aupuni Center 101 Pauahi Street, Suite 3 Hilo, Hawaii 96720

Windward Planning Commission County of Hawai'i VIA U.S. MAIL

VIA U.S. MAIL

Aupuni Center 101 Pauahi Street, Suite 3 Hilo, Hawaii 96720

Director VIA U.S. MAIL

Office of Planning, State of Hawaiʻi 235 South Beretania Street, 6th Floor Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

Office of the Corporation Counsel VIA U.S. MAIL

County of Hawai'i 101 Aupuni Street, Suite 325 Hilo, Hawaii 96720

Sanford's Service Center, Inc. VIA U.S. MAIL

P. O. Box 1321

Pahoa, Hawai'i 96778

DATED: Honolulu, Hawai'i, December 27, 2024.

CADES SCHUTTE A Limited Liability Law Partnership

/s/ Calvert G. Chipchase

CALVERT G. CHIPCHASE ANDREA K. USHIJIMA

Attorneys for Petitioner KAMEHAMEHA SCHOOLS